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[No. 274, A.] 	 [Published April 15, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 225. 
AN ACT to amend section 8, chapter 316 of the general laws of 

1881, entitled "an act to provide for lishways in the outlet of 
Big Green Lake, Green Lake county, Wisconsin, and for the 
protection ot fish and game in the Green Lake district" 

The people of the state of Wucontin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section 3 of chapter 316 of the gen- Fish andgame• 

eral laws of 1881 is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows : Section 3. For the better enforcement of 
this act and the general laws of this state for the pro-
tection and preservation of fish and game, the fish com-
missioners of the state of Wisconsin are hereby au-
thorized and empowered to appuint some suitable per-
son as fish warden, who shall be a resident of the 
district composed of the counties of Green Lake and 
Fond du Lac, who shall act as fish warden within the 
limits of said district. Said warden shall receive one 
hundred dollars per year compensation, from January 1, 
1882, payable annually, two-thirds of said sum shall 
be paid by Fond du Lac county, and one-third by the 
county of Green Lake. 

SEerrorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1882. 

[No. 260, A..] 	 [Published April 14, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 226. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 190, of the laws of 1879, entitled 

"an act relating to the division of towns," and amendatory of 
section 671 of the revised statutes of 1878, relating to the di-
vision of towns. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrrorr 1. Section 1 of chapter 190 of the general Ireton of 

laws of 1879, is hereby amended by striking out the 
word " each" in the next to the last line of said sec-
tion, and insert in lieu thereof the words "in one or 
both such," so that when so amended said section shall 
read as follows : Section 1. Section 671 of the re-
vised statutes of 1878 is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows : Section 671. When thirty or more free-
holders residents of any town, and at least one-third of 
the legal voters thereof shall petition the county board 
for a division of such town, such petitioners shall, at 
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least twenty days before the next annual town meet-
ing, file a copy of such petition with the clerk of such 
town, who shall, at least ten days before such town 
meeting, give notice that the question of the division of 
such town will be voted upon at such town meeting. by 
posting notices thereof showing the manner in which it 
is proposed to divide such town, in four public places 
in each proposed subdivision thereof. The vote shall 
be by ballot, and those voting in favor of the division 
shall vote a ballot containing the words "for division," 
and those voting against the divis;on a ballot contain-
ing the words "against division." The voters residing 
in each of the proposed subdivisions shall vote sepa-
rately, and if a majority of the votes cast in either sub 
divis!on shall be in favor of division, the town clerk 
shall certify the fact to the county clerk, and there-
upon the county board shall have power to divide such 
town accordingly. But no town shall be divided Boas 
to constitute or leave any town of less than thirty-six 
sections according to United States survey, unless each 
such town, after division, shall thave real estate valued at 
the last preceding assessment at thirty thousand dollars 
or more, and twenty-five qualified voters, resident 
therein at the time of division ; and no town shall be 
divided or have any part detached therefrom, so as to 
make its area less than thirty-six sections, as aforesaid 
except when a majority of the votes cast "in one or 
both such " subdivisions as aforesaid, shall be in favor 
of such division. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1882. 

[No. 878, A.] 	 [Published April 12, 1;;.1 
CHAPTER 227. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 105 of the laws of 1880, entitled an 
act to allow general accident insurance companies to do busi-
ness In this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Insurance COm. SEcrioN 1. Chapter 105 of the laws of 1880 is pante'. 
hereby amended so as to read as follows. Section 1. 
It shall be lawful for accident insurance compinies, 
organized under the laws of any other state or of any 
foreign governments, to make insurance upon individ-
uals of this state against personal injuries, disablement 


